## 501943051 06/04/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Paul ALLSOP	05/31/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CONSORT MEDICAL PLC
Street Address:	Ground Floor, Suite D, Breakspear Park, Breakspear Way
City:	Hemel Hempstead
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	HP2 4TZ

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13487791	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (202)263-4329

 Phone:
 202.263.4300

 Email:
 aroberts@sgrlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Dennis C. Rodgers

Address Line 1: 1130 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, N.W., SUITE 1130

Address Line 2: Smith, Gambrell & Russell, llp

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	033335 R 073
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ayisha M. Roberts

Total Attachments: 2

source=033335R073\_Assignment#page1.tif source=033335R073\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028312 FRAME: 0497 OF \$40.00 13487791

# **ASSIGNMENT**

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled:

# DOSE INDICATOR DEVICE

	PATENT PROPERTY referred to in the cone)	nis agreement is:		
	a patent application for this inventior this assignment.	i, executed by the AS	SSIGNOR(S) concurrently with	
	U.S. Patent Application Serial No	, fi	led (date)	ι,
	a U.S. Patent Application based on PCT International Application No, if know	filed on vn).	(U.S. Applicatio	n
	U.S. Patent No	, issued	(date).	
	PATENT PROPERTY also includes a atents and patent applications identifi		, continuations and extensions	of
(chec	PATENT PROPERTY assigned under k one)	r this agreement is:		
	U.S. patent property only.			
	Worldwide patent property. In this of benefit of the filing date of any U.S. of			he
The te	erm ENTIRE PATENT RIGHTS ident the full and exclusive right to the entire right, title and inte the right to sue and recover the right to claim priority und provisions, based on any ea	o the invention; erest in and to the PA for any past infringer der 35 USC 119, 35 t	TENT PROPERTY; ment; and, JSC 120, or any other applicat	ole
The A	SSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agree	ement are identified o	on page 2 of this Assignment.	
The fo	ollowing ASSIGNEE is the recipient o	f the entire rights ass	igned herein:	_
	CONSO	RT MEDICAL PLC		
	Grour	nd Floor, Suite D,		
	Breakspear	Park, Breakspear Wa	ay,	
	Hemel He	empstead, HP2 4TZ		
	Un	ited Kingdom		

1

033335 R 073 Inventor-to-Assignee

This ASSIGN	EE is:	
(check one)		An Individual.
		A Partnership.
	$\boxtimes$	A Corporation/Entity of <u>United Kingdom</u> (specify state or country)
		(other)
As to all U.S. authorize and to the ASSIG	nd assig nd assig . patent reques NEE as	in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and in, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE, its ins, the ENTIRE PATENT RIGHTS.  applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent the assignee of the right, title and interest, for the use and enjoyment of accessors and assigns.
proceedings, reexamination and all Letters everything nec	own to sign all and rei Patent cessary	DR(S) agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, successed applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain otection for said invention.
The ASSIGNO application to document after	check a	athorize any attorneys and agents who have a power of attorney in this by appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this ean executed.
Signature:		Date: 31 May 12
Name: <u>Paul Al</u>	LLSOP	

2

PATENT REEL: 028312 FRAME: 0499